## **Appraisal District Energy Usage for Calendar Year 2022**

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County purchases water from the City of Sweetwater. In calendar year 2022, the District purchased a total of 48 thousand gallons of water.

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County purchases electricity from APG&E. In calendar year 2022, the District purchased a total of 59,200 kilowatt hours of electricity.

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County purchases natural gas from **ATMOS Energy.** In calendar year 2022, the District purchased a total of **1053** hundred cubic feet(CCF) of natural gas.

The total cost of water, electricity and natural gas purchased by the District in the calendar year for 2021 is \$10267.12.

Water Bill				Electric Bill				Gas Bill		
2022	Usage (Tgal)	Monthly Bill	Aggregate Total	Usage(kWh)	Monthly Bill	Aggregate Total		Usage(CCF)	Monthly Bill	Aggregate Total
January	4.00	\$105.20	\$105.20	2,960.00	\$409.66	\$409.66		104	\$172.24	\$172.24
February	4.00	\$105.20	\$210.40	3,200.00	\$424.22	\$833.88		351	\$390.72	\$562.96
March	4.00	\$105.20	\$315.60	3,120.00	\$401.36	\$1,235.24		261	\$333.87	\$896.83
April	4.00	\$105.20	\$420.80	3,680.00	\$490.71	\$1,725.95		136	\$208.96	\$1,105.79
May	5.00	\$117.05	\$537.85	5,040.00	\$621.22	\$2,347.17		13	\$80.77	\$1,186.56
June	4.00	\$105.20	\$643.05	6,720.00	\$761.94	\$3,109.11		5	\$72.41	\$1,258.97
July	3.00	\$93.35	\$736.40	8,880.00	\$913.48	\$4,022.59		3	\$68.63	\$1,327.60
August	4.00	\$105.20	\$841.60	8,560.00	\$904.56	\$4,927.15		4	\$71.37	\$1,398.97
September	4.00	\$105.20	\$946.80	6,080.00	\$698.68	\$5,625.83		5	\$72.79	\$1,471.76
October	4.00	\$105.20	\$1,052.00	5,120.00	\$620.39	\$6,246.22		4	\$79.60	\$1,551.36
November	4.00	\$105.20	\$1,157.20	3,040.00	\$453.26	\$6,699.48		5	\$80.77	\$1,632.13
December	4.00	\$105.20	\$1,262.40	2,800.00	\$401.12	\$7,100.60		162	\$272.02	\$1,904.15
	48.00	1,262.40		59,200.00	7,100.60			1,053	1,904.15	

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County will comply with the requirements of HB 3693 (Government Code Sec 2264.001 (b) by compiling and posting the following information as soon as practicable after January 1 of each year:

1) Include the total metered amount of electricity, water and natural gas used by the District for its services during the year. The annual metered amounts can be separately listed for each utility service without violating confidentiality terms.

2) Include the total amount paid for electricity, water and natural gas during each year. The total annual cost paid for the three utility services should be posted as one figure.